
ATTACHMENT A 

 
Winston-Salem Urban Area Public Transportation Program, FFY25 Section 5307 Job 

Access and Reverse Commute and FFY20 Section 5307 American Rescue Plan Act  

Applicant Scores and Recommended Allocations for Federal Transit Administration (FTA) Projects  

September 9, 2025 

 
 

FTA Funding Programs & 

Applications 

Application Scores and Recommended 

External 

Review Score^ 

Amount 

Requested 

Recommended 

Amount FFY25 

Recommended  

Amount FFY20 

Job Access and Reverse Commute (Section 5307) 

Support Systems of Forsyth 

County Transportation LLC 

Provides transportation for Seniors 

to medical appointments, as well as 

pharmacy and grocery runs, as well 

as individuals with disabilities to 

medical appointments and 

educational and employment 

opportunities. 
Hours of Service: Monday-Friday 
5am-6pm 

 

 

99/100 

 

 

$55,000 

 

 

$35,567.10 

 

 

$29,508.90 

Here ‘2 There Van Service, Inc. 

Provides affordable unmet 

transportation for low-income 

persons including individuals with 

disabilities and seniors seeking 

quality transportation for their 

medical and personal needs 

throughout the urban areas of 

Forsyth County. 

Hours of Service: 24 hours, 7 days a 
week 

 

 

83/100 

 

 

$30,000 

 

 

$16,264.85 

 

 

$13,735.15 

Industries for the Blind, Inc.  

Provides transportation assistance 

to employees who are blind or 

visually impaired in Winston-Salem 

and surrounding areas.  
Hours of Service: Monday-Thursday 

7am- 5:30pm  

 

 

 

97/100 

 

 

$5,000 

 

 

$3,168.05 

 

 

$1,831.95 

 Total Requested $90,000   

Total Available  $55,000 $45,076 

Total 

Recommended 
$55,000 $45,076 

^ (scored by Greensboro Urban Area Metropolitan Planning Organization)  

 


